

**AGROPET – FOGLIO INFORMATIVO****IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA**

- I fili AGROPET (monofili in PET) devono essere utilizzati solo per lo scopo e la destinazione d'uso per cui sono stati concepiti: fili di sostegno per agricoltura (es. vigneti, frutteti, serre, vivaismo, reti antigrandine e antivento, recinzioni di sicurezza per allevamento - sostitutivo del filo in ferro o in nylon).
- L'utente è responsabile del corretto uso e posa in opera del prodotto così come della verifica della compatibilità dello stesso con la specifica destinazione d'uso a cui intende dedicarlo.
- Durante l'uso proteggere viso e corpo con idonei dispositivi di protezione individuale.
- Non fare maneggiare a bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni.
- Conservare il prodotto e la confezione fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Il prodotto non deve essere fatto utilizzare ai bambini, neppure sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
- Prima dell'uso verificare l'integrità del prodotto. Non usare se usurato o danneggiato.
- Usare le forbici o altri utensili idonei per tagliare il filo, rischio di lesioni se si usano le mani o i denti per tagliare il filo.
- Il filo potrebbe rompersi improvvisamente a seconda delle modalità e delle condizioni di utilizzo, rischio di lesioni.
- Non avvicinare a fonti di calore o a fiamme libere, contiene materiale infiammabile.
- Non bruciare.
- Il prodotto e la confezione non sono idonei a entrare in contatto con gli alimenti.
- Non introdurre in bocca o avvolgere a parti del corpo, rischio di lesioni.
- In rari casi potrebbe rilasciare piccole quantità di coloranti. Se il colorante viene a contatto con la pelle lavare abbondantemente con acqua e sapone.
- Il carico di rottura e il diametro sono puramente indicativi.
- Il carico di rottura può subire significative variazioni in funzione delle modalità di conservazione e dopo l'uso.
- Il diametro può subire significative variazioni dopo l'uso.
- Si consiglia di posare in opera con una tensione variabile tra 1% e 1,5% (1-1.5 metri ogni 100 metri).
- Si raccomanda l'utilizzo del filo trasparente per applicazioni indoor e il nero per applicazioni outdoor.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA CONSERVAZIONE E SULLO SMALTIMENTO

- Per preservare la qualità del prodotto nel tempo conservare lontano da fonti di calore e al riparo dalla luce.
- Dopo l'uso non disperdere nell'ambiente né il prodotto né la confezione.
- Smaltire correttamente prodotto e confezione, separando le varie componenti in funzione delle regole vigenti.

VARIE

Le caratteristiche tecniche dei prodotti (così come indicate sul sito web, sui prodotti stessi, sugli imballaggi/confezioni e sul materiale promozionale) sono puramente indicative, potendo incidere sulle stesse particolari condizioni ambientali e/o di conservazione così come variare in funzione della metodologia e strumentazione utilizzata per la loro determinazione.

Per ogni problema relativo alla sicurezza,
potete contattarci all'indirizzo: safety@gruppodp.com

**AGROPET - INFORMATION SHEET****IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION**

- AGROPET lines (PET monofilaments) must only be used for the purpose and application for which they were designed: supporting wires for agriculture (e.g. vineyards, orchards, greenhouses, nurseries, hail and wind protection nets, security fencing for animal husbandry - as a substitute for wire in iron or nylon).
- The user is responsible for the correct use and installation of the product as well as for verifying its compatibility with the specific intended use.
- When in use, protect your face and body with appropriate personal protective equipment.
- Do not allow children under 3 years of age to handle it.
- Keep the product and packaging out of the reach of children.
- The product must not be used by children, even under adult supervision.
- Before use, check the integrity of the product. Do not use if worn or damaged.
- Use scissors or other suitable tools to cut the thread, risk of injury if hands or teeth are used to cut the thread.
- The thread may break suddenly depending on how it is used and the conditions of use, risk of injury.
- Keep away from sources of heat or open flames, contains flammable material. Do not burn.
- The product and packaging are not suitable for contact with food.
- Do not place in mouth or wrap around body parts, risk of injury.
- In rare cases, it may release small amounts of dye. If the dye comes into contact with skin, wash thoroughly with water and soap.
- The breaking load and diameter are purely indicative.
- The breaking load may vary significantly depending on storage conditions and after use.

- The diameter may vary significantly after use.
- It is recommended to install with a tension between 1% and 1.5% (1-1.5 metres every 100 metres).
- The use of transparent wire is recommended for indoor applications and black for outdoor applications.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL INFORMATION

- To preserve the quality of the product over time, keep it away from heat sources and protected from light.
- After use, do not dispose of either the product or the packaging in the environment.
- Dispose of the product and packaging properly, separating the various components according to current regulations.

MISCELLANEOUS

The technical characteristics of the products (as indicated on the website, on the products themselves, on the packaging/containers, and on promotional material) are purely indicative and may be affected by specific environmental and/or storage conditions as well as vary depending on the methodology and instruments used for their determination.

For any security-related issues,
you can contact us at: safety@gruppodp.com

**AGROPET – FOLLETO INFORMATIVO****INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE PARA LA SEGURIDAD**

- Los hilos AGROPET (monofilamentos de PET) deben utilizarse únicamente para el propósito y destino para el que han sido diseñados: hilos de soporte para agricultura (por ejemplo, viñedos, cultivos frutales, invernaderos, viveros, redes antigranizo y antiviento, cercas de seguridad para ganadería - sustituto del hilo de hierro o nylon).
- El usuario es responsable del correcto uso y colocación del producto así como de verificar la compatibilidad del mismo con el destino de uso específico al que pretende dedicarlo.
- Durante el uso, proteja la cara y el cuerpo con los dispositivos de protección individual adecuados.
- No dejar a niños menores de 3 años manipular.
- Mantener el producto y el embalaje fuera del alcance de los niños.
- El producto no debe ser utilizado por niños, ni siquiera bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- Antes de usar, verifique la integridad del producto. No usar si está desgastado o dañado.
- Usar tijeras u otros utensilios adecuados para cortar el hilo, riesgo de lesiones si se usan las manos o los dientes para cortarlo.
- El hilo podría romperse repentinamente dependiendo de las formas y condiciones de uso, riesgo de lesiones.
- No acercarse a fuentes de calor o llamas abiertas, contiene material inflamable.
- No quemar.
- El producto y el envase no son adecuados para entrar en contacto con alimentos.
- No introducir en la boca ni envolver en partes del cuerpo, riesgo de lesiones.
- En raras ocasiones puede liberar pequeñas cantidades de colorantes. Si el colorante entra en contacto con la piel, lavar abundantemente con agua y jabón.
- La carga de rotura y el diámetro son puramente indicativos.
- La carga de rotura puede experimentar variaciones significativas en función de las condiciones de almacenamiento y después del uso.
- El diámetro puede experimentar variaciones significativas después del uso.
- Se recomienda instalar con una tensión variable entre 1% y 1,5% (1-1.5 metros cada 100 metros).
- Se recomienda el uso de hilo transparente para aplicaciones interiores y negro para aplicaciones exteriores.

INFORMACIÓN SOBRE EL ALMACENAMIENTO Y LA ELIMINACIÓN

- Para preservar la calidad del producto con el tiempo, mantener lejos de fuentes de calor y protegido de la luz.
- Después de su uso, no desechar ni el producto ni el envase en el medio ambiente.
- Desechar correctamente el producto y el envase, separando sus diferentes componentes según las normativas vigentes.

VARIOS

Las características técnicas de los productos (tal como se indican en la página web, en los propios productos, en los envases y en el material promocional) son puramente indicativas, pudiendo verse afectadas por condiciones ambientales específicas y/o de almacenamiento, así como variar en función de la metodología y la instrumentación utilizada para su determinación.

Para cualquier problema relacionado con la seguridad,
pueden contactarnos en la dirección: safety@gruppodp.com

**AGROPET- FEUILLET D'INFORMATIONS****INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES POUR LA SÉCURITÉ**

- Les fils AGROPET (monofils en PET) doivent être utilisés uniquement aux fins et dans la destination pour lesquelles ils ont été conçus : fils de soutien

pour l'agriculture (ex. vignobles, vergers, serres, pépinières, filets anti-grêle et anti-vent, clôtures de sécurité pour élevage - en remplacement du fil en fer ou en nylon).

- L'utilisateur est responsable de l'utilisation correcte et de l'installation du produit ainsi que de la vérification de sa compatibilité avec la destination d'utilisation spécifique à laquelle il souhaite le consacrer.
- Lors de l'utilisation, protégez votre visage et votre corps avec des dispositifs de protection individuelle appropriés.
- Ne pas laisser manipuler par des enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Conservez le produit et l'emballage hors de portée des enfants.
- Le produit ne doit pas être utilisé par des enfants, même sous la supervision d'un adulte.
- Avant l'utilisation, vérifiez l'intégrité du produit. Ne pas utiliser s'il est usé ou endommagé.
- Utiliser des ciseaux ou d'autres outils appropriés pour couper le fil, risque de blessures si l'on utilise les mains ou les dents pour couper le fil.
- Le fil peut se rompre soudainement selon les méthodes et les conditions d'utilisation, risque de blessures.
- Ne pas approcher des sources de chaleur ou de flammes nues, contient des matériaux inflammables.
- Ne pas brûler.
- Le produit et l'emballage ne sont pas adaptés pour entrer en contact avec des aliments.
- Ne pas introduire dans la bouche ou enrouler autour des parties du corps, risque de blessures.
- Dans de rares cas, il peut libérer de petites quantités de colorants. Si le colorant entre en contact avec la peau, laver abondamment à l'eau et au savon.
- La charge de rupture et le diamètre sont purement indicatifs.
- La charge de rupture peut subir des variations significatives en fonction des modalités de conservation et après utilisation.
- Le diamètre peut subir des variations significatives après utilisation.
- Il est recommandé de poser avec une tension variable entre 1 % et 1,5 % (1-1,5 mètres tous les 100 mètres).
- Il est conseillé d'utiliser le fil transparent pour les applications intérieures et le noir pour les applications extérieures.

INFORMATIONS SUR LA CONSERVATION ET L'ÉLIMINATION

- Pour préserver la qualité du produit dans le temps, conservez-le éloigné des sources de chaleur et à l'abri de la lumière.
- Après usage, ne dispersez pas dans l'environnement ni le produit ni l'emballage.
- Éliminez correctement le produit et l'emballage, en séparant les différentes composantes selon les règles en vigueur.

DIVERS

Les caractéristiques techniques des produits (telles qu'indiquées sur le site web, sur les produits eux-mêmes, sur les emballages/confections et sur le matériel promotionnel) sont purement indicatives, pouvant être influencées par des conditions environnementales et/ou de conservation particulières et pouvant varier en fonction de la méthodologie et de l'instrumentation utilisée pour leur détermination.

Pour tout problème relatif à la sécurité,
vous pouvez nous contacter à l'adresse : safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – INFORMATIONSLATT

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN

- Die AGROPET-Fäden (Monofile aus PET) dürfen nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck und die vorgesehene Verwendung eingesetzt werden: Stützfäden für die Landwirtschaft (z. B. Weinberge, Obstgärten, Gewächshäuser, Baumschulen, Hagelschutznetze und Windschutznetze, Sicherheitszäune für die Tierhaltung - Ersatz für Draht- oder Nylonfäden).
- Der Benutzer ist verantwortlich für die richtige Verwendung und Montage des Produkts sowie für die Überprüfung der Kompatibilität mit dem spezifischen Verwendungszweck, dem er es widmen möchte.
- Bei der Verwendung Gesicht und Körper mit geeigneten persönlichen Schutzausrüstungen schützen.
- Nicht von Kindern unter 3 Jahren gehandhabt werden lassen.
- Das Produkt und die Verpackung außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Das Produkt darf nicht von Kindern verwendet werden, auch nicht unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen.
- Vor der Verwendung die Unversehrtheit des Produkts überprüfen. Nicht verwenden, wenn es abgenutzt oder beschädigt ist.
- Verwenden Sie Scheren oder andere geeignete Werkzeuge, um den Draht zu schneiden, Verletzungsgefahr, wenn Sie die Hände oder Zähne zum Schneiden des Drahtes verwenden.
- Der Draht könnte plötzlich brechen, abhängig von der Art und den Bedingungen der Verwendung, Verletzungsgefahr.
- Nicht in die Nähe von Wärmequellen oder offenen Flammen bringen, enthält brennbares Material.
- Nicht verbrennen.
- Das Produkt und die Verpackung sind nicht für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet.

- Nicht in den Mund nehmen oder an Körperteile wickeln, Verletzungsgefahr.
- In seltenen Fällen könnte es kleine Mengen von Farbstoffen freisetzen. Wenn der Farbstoff mit der Haut in Kontakt kommt, gründlich mit Wasser und Seife waschen.
- Die Bruchlast und der Durchmesser sind rein indikativ.
- Die Bruchlast kann je nach Lagerung und nach dem Gebrauch erheblich variieren.
- Der Durchmesser kann nach dem Gebrauch erheblich variieren.
- Es wird empfohlen, mit einer Spannung von 1% bis 1,5% zu verlegen (1-1,5 Meter alle 100 Meter).
- Es wird empfohlen, durchsichtigen Draht für Anwendungen in Innenräumen und schwarzen Draht für Anwendungen im Freien zu verwenden.

INFORMATIONEN ZUR LAGERUNG UND ENTSORGUNG

- Um die Qualität des Produkts im Laufe der Zeit zu erhalten, fern von Wärmequellen und vor Licht schützen.
- Nach dem Gebrauch weder das Produkt noch die Verpackung in die Umwelt gelangen lassen.
- Produkt und Verpackung ordnungsgemäß entsorgen, die verschiedenen Komponenten gemäß der geltenden Vorschriften trennen.

VERSCHIEDENES

Die technischen Eigenschaften der Produkte (wie auf der Website, auf den Produkten selbst, auf der Verpackung/Verpackungen und auf Werbematerial angegeben) sind rein indikativ und können durch besondere Umwelt- und/oder Lagerbedingungen sowie durch die Methodik und die Instrumente, die für deren Bestimmung verwendet werden, variieren.

Bei jedem Sicherheitsproblem können Sie uns unter folgender
Adresse kontaktieren: safety@gruppodp.com



АГРОПЕТ – ИНФОРМАЦИОНЕН ЛИСТ

ВАЖНА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА СИГУРНОСТТА

- Въжета AGROPET (моножили от PET) трябва да се използват само за целта и предназначението, за които са проектирани: подпорни въжета за селско стопанство (напр. лозя, овошки, оранжерии, разсадници, мрежи против градушка и вятър, защитни огради за отглеждане - заместител на желязото или найлоновото въже).
- Потребителят е отговорен за правилното използване и полагане на продукта, както и за проверката на съвместимостта му с конкретното предназначение, за което възнамерява да го използва.
- По време на употреба защитете лицето и тялото с подходящи лични предпазни средства.
- Не позволявайте на деца под 3 години да боравят с продукта.
- Съхранявайте продукта и опаковката извън обсега на деца.
- Продуктът не трябва да се използва от деца, дори под надзора на възрастен.
- Преди употреба проверете целостта на продукта. Не използвайте, ако е износен или повреден.
- Използвайте ножици или други подходящи инструменти, за да режете въжето, риск от наранявания при използване на ръце или зъби за рязане на въжето.
- Въжето може да се скъса внезапно в зависимост от начина и условията на употреба, риск от наранявания.
- Не приближавайте до източници на топлина или открит огън, съдържа запалими материали.
- Не изгаряйте.
- Продуктът и опаковката не са подходящи за контакт с храни.
- Не вкарвайте в устата или не опаковайте около части на тялото, риск от наранявания.
- В редки случаи може да освободи малки количества оцветители. Ако оцветителят влезе в контакт с кожата, измийте обилно с вода и сапун.
- Нормата на скъсване и диаметърът са само индикации.
- Нормата на скъсване може да има значителни вариации в зависимост от начина на съхранение и след употреба.
- Диаметърът може да има значителни вариации след употреба.
- Препоръчва се да се поставя с напрежение между 1% и 1,5% (1-1,5 метра на всеки 100 метра).
- Препоръчва се да се използва прозрачна найлонова нишка за вътрешни приложения и черна за външни приложения.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ЗА СЪХРАНЕНИЕТО И ИЗХВЪРЛЯНЕТО

- За да се запази качеството на продукта с времето, съхранявайте на място, далеч от източници на топлина и защитено от светлина.
- След употреба не разпръсквайте нито продукта, нито опаковката в околната среда.
- Изхвърляйте продукта и опаковката правилно, като отделяте различните компоненти в зависимост от действащите правила.

РАЗНИ

Техническите характеристики на продуктите (както са посочени на уебсайта, на самите продукти, на опаковките и на рекламните материали) са само ориентировъчни и могат да бъдат повлияни от специфични условия на околната среда и/или съхранение, както и да варират в зависимост от

методологията и инструментацията, използвани за тяхната определяне.

За всеки проблем, свързан с безопасността, можете да се свържете с нас на адрес: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – INFORMAČNÍ LIST

DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE O BEZPEČNOSTI

- Dráty AGROPET (monofily z PET) musí být používány pouze pro účel a účel použití, pro který byly navrženy: podpůrné dráty pro zemědělství (např. vinice, ovocné sady, skleníky, školky, antigravitační a protivětrné sítě, bezpečnostní oplocení pro chov - náhrada za drát z železa nebo nylonu).
- Uživatel je odpovědný za správné použití a instalaci výrobku, stejně jako za ověření kompatibility s konkrétním účelem použití, pro který má být vyhrazen.
- Během používání chraňte obličej a tělo vhodnými osobními ochrannými prostředky.
- Nedávejte dětem mladším 3 let na manipulaci.
- Uchovávejte výrobek a obal mimo dosah dětí.
- Výrobek nesmí být používán dětmi, ani pod dohledem dospělé osoby.
- Před použitím zkontrolujte celistvost výrobku. Nepoužívejte, pokud je opotřebený nebo poškozený.
- Používejte nůžky nebo jiné vhodné nástroje k řezání šňůry, hrozí riziko zranění, pokud šňůru řežete rukama nebo zuby.
- Šňůra se může náhle přetrhnout v závislosti na způsobu a podmínkách použití, hrozí riziko zranění.
- Nepřibližujte k zdrojům tepla nebo otevřenému ohni, obsahuje snadno zápalný materiál.
- Nespálujte.
- Produkt a obal nejsou vhodné pro kontakt s potravinami.
- Nezavádějte do úst nebo neomotávejte kolem částí těla, hrozí riziko zranění.
- Ve vzácných případech může uvolnit malé množství barviv. Pokud se barvivo dostane do kontaktu s pokožkou, důkladně omyjte vodou a mýdlem.
- Nosnost a průměr jsou pouze orientační.
- Nosnost může značně kolísat v závislosti na způsobu skladování a po použití.
- Průměr může po použití značně kolísat.
- Doporučuje se pokládat s napětím v rozmezí 1 % až 1,5 % (1-1,5 metru na každých 100 metrů).
- Doporučuje se používat průhledný drát pro vnitřní aplikace a černý pro venkovní aplikace.

INFORMACE O SKLADOVÁNÍ A ZPŮSOBU ZLIKVIDACE

- Aby se zachovala kvalita produktu v průběhu času, uchovávejte ho daleko od zdrojů tepla a chráněného před světlem.
- Po použití nevyhazujte ani produkt, ani obal do životního prostředí.
- Správně zlikvidujte produkt a obal tím, že jednotlivé komponenty oddělíte podle platných pravidel.

RŮZNÉ

Technické vlastnosti produktů (jak jsou uvedeny na webových stránkách, na výrobcích samotných, na obalech/a v propagačním materiálu) jsou čistě orientační, mohou být ovlivněny konkrétními podmínkami prostředí a/nebo skladování a mohou se měnit v závislosti na metodice a přístrojích použité pro jejich určení.

Pro každou otázku týkající se bezpečnosti nás můžete kontaktovat na adrese: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - INFORMACIJSKI LIST

VAŽNE INFORMACIJE O SIGURNOSTI

- AGROPET žice (monofil u PET-u) trebaju se koristiti isključivo za svrhe i namjenu za koju su osmišljene: žice za potporu u poljoprivredi (npr. vinogradi, voćnjaci, staklenici, rasadnici, mreže protiv tuče i vjetrova, sigurnosne ograde za stočarstvo - zamjena za žicu od čelika ili najlona).
- Korisnik je odgovoran za pravilnu upotrebu i ugradnju proizvoda, kao i za provjeru njegove kompatibilnosti s posebnom namjenom za koju ga namjerava koristiti.
- Tijekom upotrebe zaštitite lice i tijelo odgovarajućim osobnim zaštitnim sredstvima.
- Ne dopustite djeci mlađoj od 3 godine da se njime igraju.
- Čuvajte proizvod i pakiranje izvan dohvata djece.
- Proizvod se ne smije koristiti djeci, čak ni pod nadzorom odrasle osobe.
- Prije upotrebe provjerite cjelovitost proizvoda. Ne koristite ako je istrošen ili oštećen.
- Koristite škare ili druge prikladne alate za rezanje konca, postoji rizik od ozljeda ako se konac reže rukama ili zubima.
- Konac se može iznenada slomiti ovisno o načinu i uvjetima korištenja, postoji rizik od ozljeda.
- Ne približavajte izvorima topline ili otvorenim plamenovima, sadrži zapaljivi materijal.
- Ne palite.
- Proizvod i ambalaža nisu prikladni za kontakt s hranom.
- Ne stavljajte u usta ili omotavajte oko dijelova tijela, postoji rizik od ozljeda. □ U rijetkim slučajevima može osloboditi male količine bojila. Ako bojilo dođe u

kontakt s kožom, temeljito operite vodom i sapunom.

- Granica rastezanja i promjer su samo indikativni.
- Granica rastezanja može značajno varirati ovisno o uvjetima skladištenja i nakon upotrebe.
- Promjer može značajno varirati nakon upotrebe.
- Preporučuje se postavljanje s napetostima između 1% i 1,5% (1-1,5 metara na svakih 100 metara).
- Preporuča se korištenje prozime žice za unutarnje primjene i crne za vanjske primjene.

INFORMACIJE O ČUVANJU I ODKRIVANJU

- Kako bi se očuvala kvaliteta proizvoda tijekom vremena, čuvati izvan dosega izvora topline i zaštićeno od svjetlosti.
- Nakon upotrebe ne rasipati ni proizvod ni ambalažu u okoliš.
- Pravilno zbrinuti proizvod i ambalažu, odvojeno od raznih komponenti prema važećim propisima.

OSTALO

Tehničke karakteristike proizvoda (kako su navedene na web stranici, na samim proizvodima, na ambalaži/pakiranjima i promotivnom materijalu) su isključivo indikativne, budući da na njih mogu utjecati posebni uvjeti okoliša i/ili čuvanja, kao i varirati ovisno o metodologiji i instrumentaciji koja se koristi za njihovo određivanje.

За всеки проблем, свързан с сигурност, можете нас контактирати на адресу: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - INFORMATIONSAK

VIGTIGE OPLYSNINGER FOR SIKKERHEDEN

- AGROPET-ledninger (monofilament i PET) må kun bruges til det formål og den anvendelse, de er designet til: støtteledninger til landbrug (f.eks. vinmarker, frugtplantager, drivhuse, planteskoler, hagl- og vindnet, sikkerhedsgitre til opdræt - erstatning af ledning i jern eller nylon).
- Brugerens ansvar for korrekt brug og installation af produktet samt for at sikre, at det er kompatibelt med den specifikke anvendelse, de har til hensigt at bruge det til.
- Under brug skal ansigt og krop beskyttes med passende personlige værnemidler.
- Må ikke gives til børn under 3 år.
- Opbevar produktet og emballagen uden for børns rækkevidde.
- Produktet må ikke bruges af børn, heller ikke under opsyn af en voksen.
- Kontroller produktets integritet før brug. Brug ikke, hvis det er slidt eller beskadiget.
- Brug saks eller andre egnede redskaber til at skære snoren, der er risiko for skader, hvis man bruger hænderne eller tænderne til at skære snoren.
- Snoren kan pludselig gå i stykker afhængigt af brugsmetoden og betingelserne, risiko for skader.
- Hold væk fra varmekilder eller åben ild, indeholder brandfarligt materiale.
- Må ikke brændes.
- Produktet og emballagen er ikke egnet til kontakt med fødevarer.
- Må ikke puttes i munden eller vikles om dele af kroppen, risiko for skader.
- I sjældne tilfælde kan det frigive små mængder farvestoffer. Hvis farvestoffet kommer i kontakt med huden, skal man vaske grundigt med vand og sæbe.
- Brudstyrken og diameteren er udelukkende vejledende.
- Brudstyrken kan gennemgå betydelige ændringer afhængigt af opbevaringsmetoden og efter brug.
- Diameteren kan gennemgå betydelige ændringer efter brug.
- Det anbefales at lægge det i drift med en spænding, der varierer mellem 1% og 1,5% (1-1,5 meter hver 100 meter).
- Det anbefales at bruge den gennemsnitlige tråd til indendørs applikationer og den sorte til udendørs applikationer.

OPBEVARINGS- OG AFFALDNINGSOPLYSNINGER

- For at bevare produktets kvalitet over tid, opbevares det væk fra varmekilder og beskyttet mod lys.
- Efter brug skal hverken produktet eller emballagen ikke smides ud i miljøet.
- Bortskaffelsen af produkt og emballage skal ske korrekt ved at separere de forskellige komponenter i henhold til gældende regler.

DIVERSE

De tekniske egenskaber ved produkterne (som angivet på hjemmesiden, på produkterne selv, på emballagen/indpakning og i reklamematerialet) er udelukkende vejledende og kan påvirkes af særlige miljøforhold og/eller opbevaring, såvel som variere afhængigt af den metode og udstyr, der anvendes til at bestemme dem.

For hvert problem vedrørende sikkerhed, kan I kontakte os på adressen: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - TEAVITUSLEHT

OLULISED TEAVE KAITSEKS

- AGROPET (PET-stükkidest valmistatud monofilament) nõõrid tuleb kasutada ainult kavandatud eesmärgil ja otstarbel: toed talupidamises (nt viinamarjastandustes, puuviljaaiandustes, kasvuhoonetes, aiandustes, rahe- ja tuulevõrkudes, loomade turvakaevandustes - asendades terasest või nailonist nõõri).

- Kasutaja on vastutav toote õige kasutamise ja paigaldamise eest, samuti toote sobivuse kontrollimise eest, et see vastab kavandatud kasutamisele.
- Kasutamise ajal kaitske oma nägu ja keha sobivate isiklike kaitsevahenditega.
- Ärge laske lastel, kes on alla 3 aasta vanused, tooteid käsitseda.
- Hoidke toode ja pakend laste ulatusele kättesaamatuks.
- Lastel ei tohi lubada seda toodet kasutada, isegi täiskasvanu järelevalve all.
- Enne kasutamist kontrollige toote terviklikkust. Ärge kasutage, kui toode on kulunud või kahjustatud.
- Kasutage nõõri lõikamiseks käärid või teisi sobivaid tööriistu, käsitsi või hammastega lõikamisel on vigastusoht.
- Nõõr võib ootamatult katki minna sõltuvalt kasutamiskiisidest ja -tingimustest, vigastusoht.
- Ärge lähenege kuumusele või avatud leegile, sisaldab süttivaid materjale.
- Ärge põletage.
- Toode ja pakend ei ole sobivad toiduga kokkupuutumiseks.
- Ärge viige suhu ega mähige kehaosadele, vigastusoht.
- Harvadel juhtudel võib see eraldada väikestes kogustes värvaineid. Kui värvaine satub nahale, peske rohkesti seebi ja veega.
- Purunemiskoormus ja läbimõõt on pelgalt näitlikud.
- Purunemiskoormus võib olla märkimisväärselt erinev sõltuvalt säilitamiskiisidest ja pärast kasutamist.
- Läbimõõt võib pärast kasutamist märkimisväärselt erineda.
- Soovitame paigaldada muutuva pingega vahemikus 1% kuni 1,5% (1-1,5 meetrit iga 100 meetri kohta).
- Soovitame tooteid, millel on selge nõõr siserakenduste jaoks ja must nõõr välitingimustes kasutamiseks.

KASUTAMISE JA ÜSIKASJAD

- Toote kvaliteedi säilitamiseks pikemas perspektiivis hoida eemal soojusallikatest ja valgusest.
- Pärast kasutamist ärge visake tooteid ega pakendeid keskkonda.
- Visake toode ja pakend korralikult ära, eraldades erinevad komponendid vastavalt kehtivatele reeglitele.

ERINEVAD

Toote tehnilised omadused (nagu on toodud veebilehel, toodetel, pakenditel ja reklaammaterjalides) on ainult näitlikud, kuna need võivad sõltuda eritingimustest ja/või säilitamistingimustest ning samuti võib need varieeruda sõltuvalt määramismenetodist ja -seadmetest.

Iga turvalisusega seotud probleemi korral võite meiega ühendust võtta aadressil: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – TIEDOTUSLEHTI

TÄRKEÄT TIETOA TURVALLISUUDESTA

- AGROPET-langat (PET-monofilamentit) tuleb kasutada ainult siinhen tarkoituseks ja kasutamiseks, johon ne on suunatud: tukeva lanka maastaviljelyst (esim. viinitarhat, hedelmatarhat, kasvihuoneet, taimitarhat, rakeilta suojaavat verkot ja tuulisuojat, turvallisuuksuojat elainten kasvatuskassa - korvaava lanka rautalangalle tai nailonille).
- Käyttäjät on vastuussa tuotteen oikeasta käytöstä ja asennuksesta sekä tuotteen yhteensopivuuden tarkistamisesta sille erityisesti määrättyyn käyttöä tarkoituksen kanssa.
- Käytön aikana suojaa kasvot ja vartalo sopivilla henkilökohtaisilla suojavarusteilla.
- Älä anna alle 3-vuotiaiden lasten käsittellä.
- Säilytä tuote ja pakkaus lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Tuotetta ei saa antaa lasten käyttöä, edes aikuisen valvonnassa.
- Tarkista tuotteen eheys ennen käyttöä. Älä käytä, jos se on kulunut tai vaurioitunut.
- Käytä sakset tai muita sopivia välineitä langan leikkaamiseen, riski vammoista, jos käytät käsiä tai hampaita langan leikkaamiseen.
- Lanka voi katketa äkillisesti käytön tavalla ja olosuhteista riippuen, riski vammoista.
- Älä lähesty lämpö- tai avoimista tulista, sisältää syttyvää materiaalia.
- Älä polta.
- Tuote ja pakkaus eivät sovellu kosketukseen elintarvikkeiden kanssa.
- Älä laita suuhun tai kääri osia kehosta, riski vammoista.
- Harvinaisissa tapauksissa se voi vapauttaa pieniä määriä väriaineita. Jos väriaine joutuu kosketukseen ihon kanssa, pese runsaasti vedellä ja saippualla.
- Murtokuorma ja halkaisija ovat vain suuntaa-antavia.
- Murtokuorma voi vaihdella merkittävästi säilytystavan ja käytön jälkeen.
- Halkaisija voi vaihdella merkittävästi käytön jälkeen.
- Suosittelaa asennettavaksi jännitteellä, joka vaihtelee 1% ja 1,5% välillä (1-1,5 metriä 100 metriä kohti).
- Suosittelaa käytettäväksi läpinäkyvää lankaa sisätiloissa ja mustaa ulkotoiloissa.

TIEDOT VARASTOIMISESTA JA JÄTTEEN HALLINNASTA

- Tuotteen laadun säilyttämiseksi ajoissa, säilytä kaukana lämmönlähteistä ja valolta suojattuna.
- Käytön jälkeen älä hävitä tuotetta tai pakkauksia ympäristöön.
- Hävitä tuote ja pakkaus asianmukaisesti, erottaen eri komponentit voimassa olevien sääntöjen mukaan.

ERILAISET

Tuotteiden tekniset tiedot (kuten ne on ilmoitettu verkkosivustolla, itse tuotteissa, pakkauksissa/konteissa ja markkinointimateriaalissa) ovat vain suuntaa antavia, sillä ne voivat vaihdella erityisten ympäristö- ja/tai säilytysolosuhteiden mukaan sekä niiden määrittämiseen käytetyn menetelmän ja välineiden mukaan.

Jokaisesta turvallisuuteen liittyvästä ongelmasta voitte ottaa meihin yhteyttä osoitteessa: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – ΕΝΗΜΕΡΩΤΙΚΟ ΦΥΛΛΑΔΙΟ

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑ

- Τα νήματα AGROPET (μόνο νήμα από PET) πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται μόνο για τον σκοπό και την προορισμένη χρήση για την οποία έχουν σχεδιαστεί: νήματα στήριξης για τη γεωργία (π.χ. αμπελώνες, σπρωρώνες, θερμοκήπια, φυτώρια, δίχτυα κατά των χαλαζιών και των ανέμων, φράχτες ασφαλείας για κτηνοτροφία - αντικατάσταση του σύρματος από σίδηρο ή νάιλον).
- Ο χρήστης είναι υπεύθυνος για τη σωστή χρήση και εγκατάσταση του προϊόντος, καθώς και για την επιβεβαίωση της συμβατότητάς του με τη συγκεκριμένη προορισμένη χρήση στην οποία σκοπεύει να το αφιερώσει.
- Κατά τη διάρκεια της χρήσης, προστατεύστε το πρόσωπο και το σώμα με κατάλληλες ατομικές προστατευτικές συσκευές.
- Μην επιτρέπετε σε παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών να το χειρίζονται.
- Διατηρήστε το προϊόν και την συσκευασία μακριά από την προσοχή των παιδιών.
- Το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να επιτρέπεται να χρησιμοποιείται από παιδιά, ούτε καν υπό την εποπτεία ενηλίκων.
- Πριν από τη χρήση, ελέγξτε την ακεραιότητα του προϊόντος. Μην το χρησιμοποιείτε αν είναι φθαρμένο ή κατεστραμμένο.
- Χρησιμοποιείτε ψαλίδια ή άλλα κατάλληλα εργαλεία για να κόψετε το νήμα, υπάρχει κίνδυνος τραυματισμού εάν χρησιμοποιήσετε τα χέρια ή τα δόντια για να κόψετε το νήμα.
- Το νήμα μπορεί να σπάσει ξαφνικά ανάλογα με τον τρόπο και τις συνθήκες χρήσης, υπάρχει κίνδυνος τραυματισμού.
- Μην προσεγγίζετε πηγές θερμότητας ή ανοιχτές φλόγες, περιέχει εύφλεκτο υλικό.
- Μην το καίτε.
- Το προϊόν και η συσκευασία δεν είναι κατάλληλα για επαφή με τρόφιμα.
- Μην το βάζετε στο στόμα ή μην το τυλίγετε γύρω από μέρη του σώματος, υπάρχει κίνδυνος τραυματισμού.
- Σε σπάνιες περιπτώσεις μπορεί να απελευθερώσει μικρές ποσότητες χρωστικών. Εάν η χρωστική έρθει σε επαφή με το δέρμα, πλύνετε καλά με νερό και σαπούνι.
- Το φορτίο θραύσης και η διάμετρος είναι καθαρά ενδεικτικά.
- Το φορτίο θραύσης μπορεί να υποστεί σημαντικές διακυμάνσεις ανάλογα με τον τρόπο αποθήκευσης και μετά τη χρήση.
- Η διάμετρος μπορεί να υποστεί σημαντικές διακυμάνσεις μετά τη χρήση.
- Συνιστάται η τοποθέτηση με μεταβλητή τάση μεταξύ 1% και 1,5% (1-1,5 μέτρα κάθε 100 μέτρα).
- Συνιστάται η χρήση διαφανούς νήματος για εσωτερικές εφαρμογές και μαύρου νήματος για εξωτερικές εφαρμογές.

ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΤΗ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΡΙΨΗ

- Για τη διατήρησή της ποιότητας του προϊόντος με την πάροδο του χρόνου, φυλάσσετε μακριά από πηγές θερμότητας και κατά προστάσια από το φως.
- Μετά τη χρήση, μην απορρίπτετε το προϊόν ή τη συσκευασία στο περιβάλλον.
- Απορρίψτε σωστά το προϊόν και τη συσκευασία, διαχωρίζοντας τις διάφορες συστατικές αναλογίες με τους ισχύοντες κανονισμούς.

ΔΙΑΦΟΡΑ

Οι τεχνικές χαρακτηριστικές των προϊόντων (όπως δηλώνονται στην ιστοσελίδα, στα ίδια τα προϊόντα, στις συσκευασίες/συσκευασίες και στο διαφημιστικό υλικό) είναι καθαρά ενδεικτικές, καθώς μπορεί να επηρεαστούν από ιδιαίτερες περιβαλλοντικές και/οr συνθήκες αποθήκευσης, καθώς μπορεί να μεταβάλλονται ανάλογα με τη μεθοδολογία και τα όργανα που χρησιμοποιούνται για τον καθορισμό τους.

Για κάθε πρόβλημα που σχετίζεται με την ασφάλεια, μπορείτε να επικοινωνήσετε μαζί μας στο: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - PÁIPÉAR EOLAS

TÁ TÁLACHTA TÁTHA FAIRÉIREACHTA

- Caitheadh na téadanna AGROPET (téad amháin in PET) a bheith in úsáid ach amháin don aidhm agus don úsáid a dearadh orthu: téad tacaíochta don talmhaíocht (m.sh. fómhar, gairdíní tor gan aoibhinn, gairdíní, lándéanamh, líonraí frith-chrua agus frith-gaoithe, gnáthóige slándála do chothú - ina ionad téad miotail nó nylon).
- Tá an t-úsáideoir freagrach as an úsáid cheart agus as an suiteáil a dhéanamh ar an táirge chomh maith le seiceáil a dhéanamh ar an comhoiriúnacht atá aige leis an gcríoch shonraithe a bhfuil sé i gceist aige a úsáid.
- Le linn na húsáide, cosnaigh do chuid éice agus comhlacht le gléasanna cosanta oiriúnacha.

- Ná ligean do leanaí atá faoi thiúr bliana d'aois an táirge a láimhseáil.
- Caomhnaigh an táirge agus an pacáil lasmuigh de raon leanaí.
- Níor cheart an táirge a úsáid ag leanaí, fiú faoi mhaoirseacht aoibhinn.
- Sula n-úsáideann tú, déan seiceáil ar shlán na táirge. Ná húsáid más é staid mhaith nó damáiste atá ann.
- Úsáid mōta nó uirlisí eile le haghaidh gearradh an snáithe, níor chóir do lámha nó fiacla a úsáid toisc go bhfuil contúr ann do gortuithe.
- D'fhéadfadh an snáithe a bhriseadh go tobann ag brath ar na modhanna agus na coinníollacha úsáide, contúr gortuithe.
- Ná cuir in éadan foinsí teasa nó lasair oscailte, toisc go bhfuil ábhar dóite ann.
- Ná dó.
- Ní mór don táirge agus an pacáistiú gan teacht i dteagmháil le bia.
- Ná cuir isteach sa bhéal nó ná wrap ar chuid d'an comhlacht, contúr gortuithe.
- I gcásanna nua a d'fhéadfadh sé a scaoileadh méid beag de dhathanna. Más é a dtéann an gall i dteagmháil leis an gcaiceann, ná bíodh gríos mór le huisce agus le dathúnach.
- Is éard atá i gceist leis an lucht briste agus an trastomhas ach le haghaidh tagartha.
- D'fhéadfadh an lucht briste athrú go mór ag brath ar na modhanna comhoibrithe agus tar éis é a úsáid.
- D'fhéadfadh an trastomhas athrú go mór tar éis é a úsáid.
- Moltar a leagan le teannas idir 1% agus 1.5% (1-1.5 méadar gach 100 méadar).
- Moltar an snáth trédhearcach a úsáid do chur i bhfeidhm laistigh agus an dubh do chur i bhfeidhm lasmuigh.

INEACHA FAOI CHÓRAIS AGUS FAOI PHACÁISTEANNA

- Chun cáilíocht an táirge a chaomhnú thar ama, coinnigh i bhfad ó fhoinse teasa agus faoi chosaint ó sholas.
- Tar éis an úsáid, ná scaoil an táirge ná an pacáistiú isteach san athluchtáil.
- Cuir an táirge agus an pacáistiú ar fáil ar shlí cheart, ag scaradh na n-ailt de réir na rialacha atá i bhfeidhm.

RÁITEAS MÍNITHE

Tá na gnéithe teicniúla na dtáirgí (mar atá leagtha síos ar an suíomh gréasáin, ar na táirgí féin, ar na pacáistí / pacáistí agus ar an ábhar cur chun cinn) go hiomlán comhoiriúnach, ag brath ar choinníollacha áirithe timpeallachta agus / nó coimhthíochta chomh maith le hathruithe de réir na modhanna agus na huirlisí a úsáidtear chun a n-íogaíreachta a chinneadh.

Maidir le haon fhadhb a bhaineann le slándáil, is féidir leat teagmháil a dhéanamh linn ag an seoladh: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – INFORMĂCIJAS LAPAS

SVARĪGA INFORMĂCIJA PAR DROŠĪBU

- AGROPET stīgas (monofilī no PET) jāizmanto tikai tam mērķim un lietošanai, kam tās ir paredzētas: atbalsta stīgas lauksaimniecībā (piem. vīna dārziem, augļu dārziem, siltumnīcām, stādiem, aizsargtīkliem pret krusu un vēju, drošības žogi audzēšanai - aizvieto dzelzs vai nātrija stīgas).
- Lietotājs ir atbildīgs par produkta pareizu lietošanu un uzstādīšanu, kā arī par produkta sadarbības pārbaudi ar konkrēto lietošanas mērķi, kādam tas paredzēts.
- Lietošanas laikā aizsargājiet seju un ķermeni ar atbilstošiem individuālās aizsardzības līdzekļiem.
- Neļaujiet bērniem, kas ir jaunāki par 3 gadiem, rīkoties ar to.
- Uzglabājiet produktu un iepakojumu ārpus bērnu sasniedzamības.
- Produkts nedrīkst tikt izmantots bērniem, pat pieaugušā uzraudzībā.
- Pirms lietošanas pārbaudiet produkta integritāti. Nelietojiet, ja tas ir nolietots vai bojāts.
- Izmantojiet šķēres vai citus atbilstošus rīkus, lai nogrieztu diegu, pastāv traumu risks, ja diegu griežat ar rokām vai zobiem.
- Diegs var pārtraukties pēkšņi atkarībā no lietošanas veida un apstākļiem, traumēšanās risks.
- Nepieciešams turēt tālu no siltuma avotiem vai atklātas uguns, jo tas satur degošus materiālus.
- Nededzināt.
- Produkts un iepakojums nav piemēroti saskarei ar pārtiku.
- Nepievienojiet mutē vai neapinat ap ķermeņa daļām, traumēšanās risks.
- Retos gadījumos tas var izdalīt nelielus daudzumus krāsvielu. Ja krāsviela nonāk saskarē ar ādu, kārtīgi izskalojiet ar ūdeni un ziepēm.
- Pārtraukšanas slodze un diametrs ir tikai indikatori.
- Pārtraukšanas slodze var būtiski mainīties atkarībā no uzglabāšanas apstākļiem un pēc lietošanas.
- Diametrs pēc lietošanas var būtiski mainīties.
- Ieteicams uzstādīt ar spriegumu, kas svārstās no 1% līdz 1,5% (1-1,5 metri katriem 100 metriem).
- Ieteicams izmantot caurspīdīgu pavadu iekšēlu lietojumam un melnu ārēlu lietojumam.

INFORMĂCIJA PAR GLABĂŠŠANU UN ATKRITUMU

- Lai saglabātu produkta kvalitāti laikam, uzglabājiet to tūlīt pēc avotiem un gaismas.
- Pēc lietošanas neradiet nevajadzīgas atkritumus vidē, nedz produktu, nedz iepakojumu.

- Pareizi utilizējiet produktu un iepakojumu, atdalot dažādās sastāvdaļas atbilstoši spēkā esošajiem noteikumiem.

DAŽĀDI

Produktu tehniskās īpašības (kā tās norādītas tīmekļa vietnē, pašos produktos, iepakojumos/iepakojumos un reklāmas materiālos) ir tikai informatīvas, jo tās var ietekmēt īpašas vides un/vai glabāšanas apstākļu prasības un var mainīties atkarībā no metodoloģijas un aprīkojuma, kas izmantoti to noteikšanai.

Par katru drošības problēmu jūs varat sazināties ar mums pa e-pastu: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – INFORMACINIS LAPAS

SVARBI INFORMACIJA DĒL SAUGOS

- AGROPET laidai (monofilamentinai iš PET) turi būti naudojami tik pagal jiems numatytą paskirtį: parama žemės ūkyje (pvz., vynuogynuose, vaismedžių soduose, šiltnamiuose, sodininkystėje, nuo krušos ir vėjo apsaugančios tinklų, saugos tvoros gyvulininkystei - pakaitalas geležies arba nailono laidams).
- Vartotojas atsako už teisingą produkto naudojimą ir montavimą bei už jo suderinamumo su numatyta paskirtimi patikrinimą.
- Naudojimo metu apsaugokite veidą ir kūną tinkamomis asmenimis apsaugos priemonėmis.
- Neduokite žaisti vaikams, jaunesniems nei 3 metų.
- Laikykite produktą ir pakuotę vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.
- Produkto negalima leisti naudoti vaikams, net ir prižiūrint suaugusiam.
- Prieš naudodami patikrinkite produkto vientisumą. Nenaudokite, jei jis yra nusidėvėjęs arba sugadintas.
- Naudokite žirkles arba kitus tinkamus įrankius siūliui pjauti, nes pjaužiant rankomis ar dantimis kyla sužeidimų rizika.
- Siūlas gali staiga trūkti priklausomai nuo naudojimo būdų ir sąlygų, kyla sužeidimų rizika.
- Nelaikykite arti šilumos šaltinių ar atviros liepsnos, nes jis turi degių medžiagų.
- Neapdeginkite.
- Produktas ir pakuotė netinka kontaktui su maistu.
- Neįdėkite į burną ar nesukite aplink kūno dalis, kyla sužeidimų rizika.
- Retais atvejais gali išsiskirti nedideliais kiekiais dažų. Jei dažai pateks ant odos, gausiai nuplaukite vandeniu ir muilu.
- Lūžio aprova ir skersmuo yra tik orientaciniai.
- Lūžio aprova gali ženkliai kisti priklausomai nuo laikymo būdų ir po naudojimo.
- Skersmuo gali ženkliai kisti po naudojimo.
- Rekomenduojama montuoti su kintama įtampa, kuri svyruoja nuo 1% iki 1,5% (1-1,5 metro kas 100 metrų).
- Rekomenduojama naudoti skaidrų lyną vidinėms aplikacijoms ir juodą lauko aplikacijoms.

INFORMACIJA APIE SAUGOJIMĄ IR IŠMETIMĄ

- Norint išsaugoti produkto kokybę laikui bėgant, laikykite toli nuo šilumos šaltinių ir šviesos.
- Po naudojimo nešiukite nei produktą, nei pakuotės aplinkoje.
- Teisingai išmeskite produktą ir pakuotę, atskirdami įvairias sudedamąsias dalis pagal galiojančias taisykles.

DIVERZIFIKACIJA

Produkto techninės charakteristikos (kaip nurodyta svetainėje, pačiuose produktuose, ant pakuočių / pakuočių ir reklaminėje medžiagoje) yra tik orientacinės, nes gali paveikti tam tikros aplinkos sąlygos ir/arba saugojimas, taip pat gali skirtis priklausomai nuo metodologijos ir priemonių, naudojamų jų nustatymui.

Dėl bet kokių su saugumu susijusių problemų galite susisiekti su mumis adresu: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – FOGLJU INFORMATIV

INFORMAZZJONI IMPORTANTI GĦALL-SIGURTA'

- Il-fili AGROPET (monofilī fPET) għandhom jintużaw biss għall-iskop u d-destinazzjoni ta' użu li għew mahluqa għalihom: fili ta' appoġġ għall-agrikoltura (eż. vini, ġonna, serra, hwienet, netti antikidra u anti-wind, hitan ta' sigurtà għall-akkumulazzjoni - sostitut tal-fibra tal-hjad u tan-nylon).
- L-utent huwa responsabbli għall-użu korrett u l-installazzjoni tal-prodott kif ukoll għall-verifika tal-compatibilità tiegħu mad-destinazzjoni speċjali tad-destinazzjoni li jiddetermina li jiddedika.
- Matul l-użu, iproteġi l-wiċċ u l-ġisem ma' apparat xieraq ta' protezzjoni individwali.
- L-ebda tfal taħt l-età ta' 3 snin ma għandhom jaraw dan.
- Ikkuntrattaw il-prodott u l-imballaġġ 'il bogħod mill-idejn tat-tfal.
- Il-prodott ma għandhomx jintużaw minn tfal, anki taħt il-supervizzjoni ta' adult.
- Qabel l-użu, verifika l-integrità tal-prodott. Ma tużax jekk hawnx xejra jew danni.
- Uża s-sikkina jew għodod oħra adattati għat-tqattigh tal-fibra, hemm riskju ta' ġriehi jekk jintużaw id-dirgħajn jew id-dwiefer għat-tqattigh tal-fibra.
- Il-fibra tista' tifred b'mod immaniġġjat darba u skond il-mod u l-kundizzjonijiet

ta' użu, hemm riskju ta' ġriehi.

- Maġġi dawl jew nar magħluq, fih materjal li jista' jibda jinxtehet.
- M'għandux jingħalaq.
- Il-prodott u l-imballaġġ mhumiex adattati biex jasu f'kuntatt mal-ikel.
- Ma tħallix jidhol fil-haq jew jinxtehet għal partijiet tal-ġisem, hemm riskju ta' ġriehi.
- Fil-każijiet rari jista' jxollef ammonti żgħira ta' kulur. Jekk il-kulur jittlaq f'kuntatt mal-ġilda, haga wash bl-ilma u sapun.
- Il-piż ta' xeha u d-dijametru huma purament indikattivi.
- Il-piż ta' xeha jista' jdur b'mod sinifikanti skond il-modijiet ta' konservazzjoni u wara l-użu.
- Id-dijametru jista' jdur b'mod sinifikanti wara l-użu.
- Huwa rakkomandat li ssir l-installazzjoni bi pressjoni varjabbli bejn 1% u 1.5% (1-1.5 metri għal kull 100 metri).
- Huwa rakkomandat li tuża l-filo trasparenti għal applikazzjonijiet indoor u l-isfar għal applikazzjonijiet outdoor.

INFORMAZZJONI DWAR IL-KONSERVAZZJONI U L-IŻVANTAGGI

- Biex tkun ċert li l-kwalità tal-prodott tibqa 'għaddejja, hu l-prodott 'l bogħod minn sorsi ta' shana u min-dawl.
- Wara l-użu, ma ttardax fil-mira l-prodott jew il-pakkett.
- Mhallat korrettament il-prodott u l-pakkett, billi separa l-komponenti skont ir-regoli eżistenti.

VARJI

Il-karatteristiki tekniki tal-prodotti (bħalma huma indikati fuq il-websajt, fuq il-prodotti nfushom, fuq l-imballaġġ/borhol u fuq il-materjal promozzjonali) huma purament indikattivi, jistgħu jiġu affettwati minn kundizzjonijiet ambjentali u/jew ta' konservazzjoni speċjali kif ukoll jistgħu jinbidlu skont il-metodologija u l-istrumenti użati għall-identifikazzjoni tagħhom.

Għal kull problema relatat mas-serjetà, tista' tikkuntattja fuq l-indirizz: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - INFORMATIEBLAD

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE VOOR DE VEILIGHEID

- De AGROPET-draad (monofili in PET) mag alleen worden gebruikt voor het doel en de bestemming waarvoor ze zijn ontworpen: ondersteuningsdraden voor de landbouw (bijv. wijngaarden, fruittuinen, kassen, tuinbouw, hagel- en windschermen, veiligheidshekken voor vee - ter vervanging van ijzerdraad of nylon).
- De gebruiker is verantwoordelijk voor het juiste gebruik en de installatie van het product, evenals voor de controle van de geschiktheid ervan voor de specifieke bestemming waarvoor hij het wil gebruiken.
- Bescherm tijdens gebruik het gezicht en lichaam met geschikte persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen.
- Laat kinderen onder de 3 jaar er niet mee omgaan.
- Bewaar het product en de verpakking buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Het product mag niet door kinderen worden gebruikt, zelfs niet onder toezicht van een volwassene.
- Controleer voor gebruik de integriteit van het product. Niet gebruiken als het versleten of beschadigd is.
- Gebruik scharen of andere geschikte gereedschappen om de draad te snijden, risico op verwondingen als de handen of tanden worden gebruikt om de draad te knippen.
- De draad kan plotseling breken afhankelijk van de gebruiksmoederlijken en de gebruiksomstandigheden, risico op verwondingen.
- Niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen of open vlammen brengen, bevat ontvlambare materialen.
- Niet verbranden.
- Het product en de verpakking zijn niet geschikt om in contact te komen met voedsel.
- Niet in de mond steken of om delen van het lichaam wikkelen, risico op verwondingen.
- In zeldzame gevallen kan het kleine hoeveelheden kleurstoffen afgeven. Als de kleurstof in contact komt met de huid, grondig wassen met water en zeep.
- De breuklast en de diameter zijn puur indicatief.
- De breuklast kan significante variaties vertonen afhankelijk van de conserveermethoden en na gebruik.
- De diameter kan significante variaties vertonen na gebruik.
- Het wordt aangeraden om te installeren met een spanning variërend tussen 1% en 1,5% (1-1,5 meter elke 100 meter).
- Het gebruik van doorzichtige draad wordt aanbevolen voor indoor toepassingen en zwart voor outdoor toepassingen.

INFORMATIE OVER BEWAAR EN AFVALVERWERKING

- Om de kwaliteit van het product in de tijd te behouden, bewaren op een plaats ver weg van warmtebronnen en uit de zon.
- Na gebruik, verspil het product en de verpakking niet in het milieu.
- Verwerk product en verpakking correct, waarbij de verschillende componenten worden gescheiden volgens de geldende regels.

DIVERSEN

De technische kenmerken van de producten (zoals aangegeven op de website, op

de producten zelf, op de verpakkingen en op promotiemateriaal) zijn puur indicatief en kunnen beïnvloed worden door speciale omgevings- en/of bewaaromstandigheden, evenals variëren afhankelijk van de methodologie en apparatuur die gebruikt wordt voor hun bepaling.

Voor elk probleem met betrekking tot de veiligheid kunt u contact met ons opnemen via: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - INFORMACYJNY ARKUSZ

WAŻNE INFORMACJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- T niego AGROPET (monofilament w PET) mogą być stosowane tylko w celu i miejscu, do których zostały zaprojektowane: linie wsparcia do rolnictwa (np. winnice, sady, szklarnie, szkółkarstwo, siatki przeciwsłoneczne i przeciwwietrzne, ogrodzenia zabezpieczające dla hodowli - zamiennik drutu stalowego lub nylonowego).
- Użytkownik jest odpowiedzialny za prawidłowe użycie i montaż produktu oraz za sprawdzenie jego kompatybilności z konkretnym przeznaczeniem, do którego zamierza go użyć.
- Podczas używania należy chronić twarz i ciało odpowiednimi środkami ochrony osobistej.
- Nie pozwalać na zabawę dzieciom poniżej 3. roku życia.
- Przechowywać produkt i opakowanie z dala od zasięgu dzieci.
- Produkt nie może być używany przez dzieci, nawet pod nadzorem dorosłego.
- Przed użyciem należy sprawdzić integralność produktu. Nie używać, jeśli jest zużyty lub uszkodzony.
- Używać nożyczek lub innych odpowiednich narzędzi do cięcia drutu, istnieje ryzyko urazu, jeśli używasz rąk lub zębów do cięcia drutu.
- Drut może pęknąć nagle w zależności od sposobu i warunków użytkowania, istnieje ryzyko urazu.
- Nie zbliżaj do źródeł ciepła ani otwartego ognia, zawiera materiał łatwopalny.
- Nie palić.
- Produkt i opakowanie nie nadają się do kontaktu z żywnością.
- Nie wkładaj do ust ani nie owijaj wokół części ciała, ryzyko urazu.
- W rzadkich przypadkach może uwalniać niewielkie ilości barwników. Jeśli barwnik dostanie się w kontakt ze skórą, dokładnie umyć wodą i mydłem.
- Obciążenie zerwania i średnica są wyłącznie orientacyjne.
- Obciążenie zerwania może ulegać znacznym zmianom w zależności od sposobu przechowywania i po użyciu.
- Średnica może ulegać znacznym zmianom po użyciu.
- Zaleca się układać ze zmiennym napięciem w zakresie od 1% do 1,5% (1-1,5 metra co 100 metrów).
- Rekomenduje się stosowanie cienkiego przezroczystego w przypadku aplikacji wewnętrznych oraz czarnego w przypadku aplikacji zewnętrznych.

INFORMACJE O PRZECHEWYWANIU I UNIKANIU ODPADÓW

- Aby zachować jakość produktu w czasie, przechowywać z dala od źródeł ciepła i w osłonie przed światłem.
- Po użyciu nie wyrzucać ani produktu, ani opakowania do środowiska.
- Należy prawidłowo zutylizować produkt i opakowanie, oddzielając różne komponenty zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami.

RÓŻNE

Charakterystyki techniczne produktów (tak jak wskazano na stronie internetowej, na samych produktach, na opakowaniach oraz w materiałach promocyjnych) mają charakter czysto informacyjny; mogą być one uzależnione od szczególnych warunków środowiskowych i/lub przechowalniczych, a także mogą się różnić w zależności od metodologii i narzędzi używanych do ich określenia.

W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów związanych z bezpieczeństwem, możecie się z nami skontaktować pod adresem: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET - FOLHA INFORMATIVA

INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES PARA A SEGURANÇA

- Os fios AGROPET (monofilos em PET) devem ser utilizados apenas para a finalidade e o propósito para os quais foram concebidos: fios de apoio para agricultura (ex. vinhedos, pomares, estufas, viveiros, redes anti-granizo e antiveneto, cercas de segurança para criação - substituto do fio de ferro ou de nylon).
- O utilizador é responsável pela correta utilização e instalação do produto assim como pela verificação da compatibilidade do mesmo com a finalidade específica a que pretende destiná-lo.
- Durante a utilização, proteger o rosto e o corpo com dispositivos de proteção individual adequados.
- Não deixar crianças com menos de 3 anos manusearem.
- Manter o produto e a embalagem fora do alcance das crianças.
- O produto não deve ser utilizado por crianças, mesmo sob supervisão de um adulto.
- Antes da utilização, verificar a integridade do produto. Não utilizar se estiver desgastado ou danificado.
- Usar tesouras ou outros utensílios adequados para cortar o fio, risco de

- leșões se usar as mãos ou os dentes para cortar o fio.
- O fio pode romper-se subitamente, dependendo das modalidades e das condições de utilização, risco de leșões.
 - Não aproximar de fontes de calor ou chamas abertas, contém material inflamável.
 - Não queimar.
 - O produto e a embalagem não são adequados para entrar em contacto com alimentos.
 - Não introduzir na boca nem envolver partes do corpo, risco de leșões.
 - Em raros casos, pode liberar pequenas quantidades de corantes. Se o corante entrar em contacto com a pele, lavar abundantemente com água e sabão.
 - A carga de ruptura e o diâmetro são puramente indicativos.
 - A carga de ruptura pode sofrer variações significativas em função das modalidades de conservação e após o uso.
 - O diâmetro pode sofrer variações significativas após o uso.
 - Recomenda-se a instalação com uma tensão variável entre 1% e 1,5% (1-1,5 metros a cada 100 metros).
 - Recomenda-se o uso de fio transparente para aplicações interiores e fio negro para aplicações exteriores.

INFORMAÇÕES SOBRE ARMAZENAMENTO E DESCARTE

- Para preservar a qualidade do produto ao longo do tempo, conservar longe de fontes de calor e protegido da luz.
- Após o uso, não descarte nem o produto nem a embalagem no ambiente.
- Descartar corretamente o produto e a embalagem, separando os vários componentes de acordo com as normas em vigor.

VARIEDADES

As características técnicas dos produtos (como indicado no site, nos próprios produtos, nas embalagens e no material promocional) são puramente indicativas, podendo variar conforme as condições ambientais e/ou de armazenamento, assim como variar dependendo da metodologia e dos instrumentos utilizados para a sua determinação.

**Para qualquer problema relacionado com a segurança,
podem contactar-nos para o endereço: safety@gruppodp.com**

**AGROPET – FOLIO INFORMATIV****INFORMAȚII IMPORTANTE PENTRU SIGURANȚĂ**

- Firele AGROPET (fire monofilament din PET) trebuie utilizate doar pentru scopul și destinația pentru care au fost concepute: fire de susținere pentru agricultură (de exemplu, podgorii, livezi, sere, pepiniere, plase anti-grindină și anti-vânt, împrejmuiri de siguranță pentru creșterea animalelor - înlocuitor pentru firele de fier sau din nailon).
- Utilizatorul este responsabil pentru utilizarea și instalarea corectă a produsului, precum și pentru verificarea compatibilității acestuia cu destinația specifică de utilizare căreia intenționează să-i dedice.
- În timpul utilizării, protejați fața și corpul cu echipamente de protecție individuală adecvate.
- Nu permiteți manevrarea de către copii cu vârsta sub 3 ani.
- Păstrați produsul și ambalajul departe de accesul copiilor.
- Produsul nu trebuie utilizat de către copii, nici măcar sub supravegherea unui adult.
- Înainte de utilizare, verificați integritatea produsului. Nu utilizați dacă este uzat sau deteriorat.
- Folosiți foarfecele sau alte unelte potrivite pentru a tăia firul, risc de leziuni dacă se folosesc mâinile sau dinții pentru a tăia firul.
- Firul s-ar putea rupe brusc în funcție de modul și condițiile de utilizare, risc de leziuni.
- Nu apropiați de surse de căldură sau flăcări libere, conține material inflamabil.
- Nu ardeți.
- Produsul și ambalajul nu sunt potrivite pentru a intra în contact cu alimentele.
- Nu introduceți în gură sau nu înfășurați în jurul părților corpului, risc de leziuni.
- În cazuri rare ar putea elibera cantități mici de coloranți. Dacă colorantul intră în contact cu pielea spălați bine cu apă și săpun.
- Sarcina de rupere și diametrul sunt pur orientative.
- Sarcina de rupere poate suferi variații semnificative în funcție de modalitățile de conservare și după utilizare.
- Diametrul poate suferi variații semnificative după utilizare.
- Se recomandă să se așeze în operă cu o tensiune variabilă între 1% și 1,5% (1-1,5 metri la fiecare 100 metri).
- Se recomandă utilizarea firului transparent pentru aplicații indoor și a celui negru pentru aplicații outdoor.

INFORMAȚII DESPRE CONSERVARE ȘI DEZASTRARE

- Pentru a păstra calitatea produsului în timp, păstrați-l departe de surse de căldură și la adăpost de lumină.
- După utilizare, nu dispersați în mediu nici produsul, nici ambalajul.
- Deșeurăți corect produsul și ambalajul, separând diversele componente în funcție de regulile în vigoare.

MISCELANEE

Caracteristicile tehnice ale produselor (așa cum sunt indicate pe site-ul web, pe produsele în sine, pe ambalajele/confețiile și pe materialul promoțional) sunt pur

informative, putând fi influențate de condiții ambientale și/sau de conservare specifice, precum și să varieze în funcție de metodologia și instrumentația utilizate pentru determinarea lor.

**Pentru orice problemă legată de siguranță,
ne puteți contacta la adresa: safety@gruppodp.com**

**AGROPET – INFORMAČNÝ HÁROK****DÔLEŽITÉ INFORMÁCIE O BEZPEČNOSTI**

- Drôty AGROPET (monofily z PET) sa musia používať len na účel a pre konkrétny účel, na ktorý boli navrhnuté: podporné drôty pre poľnohospodárstvo (napr. vinohrady, ovocné sady, skleníky, pestovanie rastlín, siete proti krupobitiu a vetru, bezpečnostné ploty pre chov - náhrada za drôt z železa alebo nylónu).
- Používateľ je zodpovedný za správne použitie a inštaláciu výrobku, ako aj za overenie kompatibility výrobku so špecifickým účelom, na ktorý ho zamýšľa použiť.
- Počas použitia chráňte tvár a telo vhodnými osobnými ochrannými prostriedkami.
- Nenechávať manipulovať deťmi mladšími ako 3 roky.
- Uchovávať výrobok a obal mimo dosahu detí.
- Výrobok nesmie byť používaný deťmi, ani pod dohľadom dospelého osoby.
- Pred použitím skontrolujte celistvosť výrobku. Nepoužívajte, ak je opotrebený alebo poškodený.
- Používajte nožnice alebo iné vhodné nástroje na rezanie nite, hrozí riziko zranenia, ak na rezanie nite používate ruky alebo zuby.
- Niť sa môže náhle pretrhnúť v závislosti od spôsobu a podmienok použitia, hrozí riziko zranenia.
- Nepretrhávať blízko zdrojov tepla alebo otvoreného ohňa, obsahuje horľavé materiály.
- Nespáľte.
- Produkt a obal nie sú vhodné na kontakt s potravinami.
- Nevkladajte do úst ani neobkrúťte okolo častí tela, hrozí riziko zranenia.
- V zriedkavých prípadoch môže uvoľniť malé množstvo farbív. Ak sa farbivo dostane do kontaktu s pokožkou, dôkladne umyte vodou a mydlom.
- Hmotnosť prelomenia a priemer sú čisto orientačné.
- Hmotnosť prelomenia môže podliehať významným zmenám v závislosti od spôsobu skladovania a po použití.
- Priemer môže podliehať významným zmenám po použití.
- Odporúča sa inštalovať s napätím v rozmedzí od 1 % do 1,5 % (1-1,5 metra na každých 100 metrov).
- Odporúča sa používať priehľadný drôt na vnútorné aplikácie a čierny na vonkajšie aplikácie.

INFORMÁCIE O SKLADOVANÍ A ZNEKODNENÍ

- Na zachovanie kvality produktu v priebehu času ho uchovávať ďaleko od zdrojov tepla a chrániť pred svetlom.
- Po použití nevyhadzujte do životného prostredia ani produkt, ani obal.
- Správne zlikvidujte produkt a obal, pričom oddelíte jednotlivé zložky podľa platných pravidiel.

RÔZNE

Technické charakteristiky produktov (ako sú uvedené na webovej stránke, na samotných produktoch, na obaloch/obalov a na propagačných materiáloch) sú čisto orientačné, pretože môžu ovplyvniť špecifické podmienky prostredia a/alebo skladovania, ako aj variabilita v závislosti od metodológie a prístrojov použitých na ich určenie.

**Na každú otázku týkajúcu sa bezpečnosti nás môžete kontaktovať
na adrese: safety@gruppodp.com**

**AGROPET – INFORMACIJSKI LIST****POMENNE INFORMACIJE ZA VARNOST**

- Tega AGROPET (monofilamenti iz PET) je treba uporabljati le za namen in uporabo, za katero so bili zasnovani: podporni kabeli za kmetijstvo (npr. vinogradi, sadovnjaki, rastlinjaki, vrtnarstvo, mreže proti toči in vetru, varnostne ograje za rejo - nadomestek za jekleni ali najlon kabel).
- Uporabnik je odgovoren za pravilno uporabo in namestitve izdelka ter za preverjanje združljivosti le-tega s specifičnim namenom uporabe, ki mu ga namerava dodeliti.
- Med uporabo zaščitite obraz in telo z ustreznimi osebno zaščitnimi sredstvi.
- Ne dovolite, da s tem ravnaajo otroci, mlajši od 3 let.
- Izdelek in embalažo shranite izven dosega otrok.
- Izdelek ne sme uporabljati otrokom, niti pod nadzorom odrasle osebe.
- Pred uporabo preverite celovitost izdelka. Ne uporabljajte ga, če je obrabljen ali poškodovan.
- Uporabite škarje ali druge ustrezne pripomočke za rezanje vrvice, tveganje poškodb, če za rezanje vrvice uporabite roke ali zobe.
- Vrvica se lahko nenadoma zlomi, odvisno od načina in pogojev uporabe, tveganje poškodb.
- Ne približujte je virom toplote ali odprtemu ognju, vsebuje vnetljive materiale.
- Ne sežigajte.

- Izdelek in embalaža nista primerni za stik s hrano.
- Ne dajajte v usta ali ne obdajajte okrog delov telesa, tveganje poškodb.
- V redkih primerih lahko sprosti majhne količine barvil. Če barvilo pride v stik s kožo, obilno sperite z vodo in milom.
- Obremenitev zloma in premer sta samo informativna.
- Obremenitev zloma se lahko znatno spremeni glede na pogoje shranjevanja in po uporabi.
- Premer se lahko po uporabi znatno spremeni.
- Priporočamo namestitve z napetostjo med 1 % in 1,5 % (1-1,5 metra na vsakih 100 metrov).
- Priporočamo uporabo prozorne vrvice za notranje aplikacije in črne za zunanje aplikacije.

INFORMACIJE O SHRANJEVANJU IN ODNAŠANJU

- Za ohranjanje kakovosti izdelka skozi čas je shranjujte stran od virov toplote in zaščitite pred svetlobo.
- Po uporabi ne odmetavajte izdelka ali embalaže v okolje.
- Ustrezno odložite izdelek in embalažo, pri čemer ločite različne komponente v skladu z veljavnimi pravili.

RAZNO

Tehnične specifikacije izdelkov (kot so navedene na spletni strani, na samih izdelkih, na embalažah/pakiranjih in na promocijskem materialu) so zgolj informativne, saj lahko vplivajo na same posebne okoljske in/ali shranjevalne pogoje, kot tudi variirajo glede na metodologijo in orodja, uporabljena za njihovo določitev.

**Za vsak problem v zvezi z varnostjo nas lahko kontaktirate
na naslov: safety@gruppodp.com**

**AGROPET – INFORMATIONSBLADE**

VIKTIG INFORMATION FÖR SÄKERHET

- AGROPET-trådar (monofilament i PET) får endast användas för det syfte och den användning de är avsedda för: stödtrådar för jordbruk (t.ex. vingårdar, frukträdgårdar, växthus, plantskolor, hagar mot hagel och vind, säkerhetssängslar för djurhållning - ersättning för tråd i järn eller nylon).
- Användaren är ansvarig för korrekt användning och installation av produkten samt för att kontrollera dess kompatibilitet med den specifika användning den avser att tillämpas på.
- Skydda ansikte och kropp med lämpliga personliga skyddsutrustningar under användning.
- Låt inte barn under 3 år hantera produkten.
- Förvara produkten och förpackningen utom räckhåll för barn.
- Produkten får inte användas av barn, inte ens under övervakning av en vuxen.
- Kontrollera produktens integritet innan användning. Använd inte om den är sliten eller skadad.
- Använd sax eller andra lämpliga verktyg för att klippa tråden, det finns risk för skador om man använder händerna eller tänderna för att klippa tråden.
- Tråden kan plötsligt gå av beroende på användningssätt och förhållanden, risk för skador.
- Håll bort från värmekällor eller öppna lågor, innehåller brännbart material.
- Får inte brännas.
- Produkten och förpackningen får inte komma i kontakt med livsmedel.
- Får inte sättas i munnen eller lindas runt kroppsdelar, risk för skador.
- I sällsynta fall kan den avge små mängder av färgämnen. Om färgämnet kommer i kontakt med huden, tvätta noga med vatten och tvål.
- Brottslasten och diametern är endast vägledande.
- Brottslasten kan variera kraftigt beroende på lagringsmetoder och efter användning.
- Diametern kan variera kraftigt efter användning.
- Det rekommenderas att lägga in med en spänning som varierar mellan 1% och 1,5% (1-1,5 meter varje 100 meter).
- Användningen av transparent tråd för inomhusapplikationer och svart för utomhusapplikationer rekommenderas.

INFORMATION OM FÖRVARING OCH AVFALLHANTERING

- För att bevara produktens kvalitet över tid, förvara den borta från värmekällor och skyddat från ljus.
- Efter användning, kasta varken produkten eller förpackningen i miljön.
- Kasta korrekt produkt och förpackning, separera de olika komponenterna enligt gällande regler.

ÖVRIGT

De tekniska egenskaperna hos produkterna (så som de anges på webbplatsen, på produkterna själva, på förpackningarna/embalagen och i marknadsföringsmaterial-et) är endast vägledande och kan påverkas av särskilda miljöförhållanden och/eller förvaringsvillkor, liksom variera beroende på metod och utrustning som används för deras bestämning.

För varje problem relaterat till säkerhet,
kan ni kontakta oss på adressen: safety@gruppodp.com



AGROPET – INFORMÁCIÓS LAP

FONTOS BIZTONSÁGI INFORMÁCIÓK

- Az AGROPET huzalok (PET monofilamentumok) kizárólag arra a célra és felhasználásra használhatók, amire tervezték őket: támogatási huzalok mezőgazdasági célokra (pl. szőlészetek, gyümölcsösök, üvegházak, faiskolák, jégverés és szél ellen védő hálók, biztonsági kerítések állat-enyésztéshez - a fém- vagy nylonhuzal helyettesítője).
- A felhasználó felelősséggel tartozik a termék helyes használatáért és a telepítéséért, valamint a termék specifikus felhasználásával kapcsolatos kompatibilitásának ellenőrzéséért.
- Használat közben a árcát és testét megfelelő egyéni védőeszközökkel kell védeni.
- 3 évesnél fiatalabb gyerekeknek nem szabad a terméket kezelniük.
- A termék és a csomagolást tartsa gyermekek elől elzárva.
- A terméket nem szabad gyermekeknek adni, még felnőtt felügyelete mellett sem.
- Használat előtt ellenőrizze a termék sértetlenségét. Ne használja, ha elhasználdott vagy sérült.
- Használjon oltót vagy egyéb megfelelő szerszámokat a drót vágásához, mivel ha a kezeivel vagy a fogaival vágja a drótot, sérülés kockázata áll fenn.
- A drót hirtelen eltörhet a használat módjától és körülményeitől függően, sérülés kockázata.
- Ne közelítse meg hőforrásokhoz vagy nyílt lánghoz, gyulladékonny anyagot tartalmaz.
- Ne égesse el.
- A termék és a csomagolás nem alkalmas élelmiszerekkel való érintkezésre.
- Ne helyezze a szájába vagy ne tekerje a test részeire, sérülés kockázata.
- Ritka esetekben kis mennyiségű festéket bocsáthat ki. Ha a festék érintkezik a bőrrel, alaposan mosson kezet vízzel és szappannal.
- A törési teher és a átmérő csupán tájékoztató jellegű.
- A törési teher jelentős változásokon mehet keresztül a tárolás módjától és a használat után.
- Az átmérő használat után jelentős változásokon mehet keresztül.
- Ajánlott 1% és 1,5% közötti feszültséggel (100 méterenként 1-1,5 méter) fektetni.
- Javasolt a transzparens drót használatát beltéri alkalmazásokhoz, a fekete pedig kültéri alkalmazásokhoz.

TÁROLÁSI ÉS HULLADÉKKEZELÉSI INFORMÁCIÓK

- A termék minőségének megőrzése érdekében tárolja hőforrásoktól távol és fénytől védett helyen.
- Használat után sem a terméket, sem a csomagolást ne helyezze el a környezetben.
- Helyesen kell megsemmisíteni a terméket és a csomagolást, a különböző összetevőket a hatályos szabályoknak megfelelően elkülönítve.

VEGYES

A termékek technikai jellemzői (amint az a weboldalon, a termékeken, a csomagoláson és a promóciós anyagokon szerepel) csupán tájékoztató jellegűek, különböző környezeti és/vagy tárolási körülmények hatására lehetnek rájuk, ahogyan a meghatározásokhoz használt módszer és eszköz is változhat.

Minden biztonsággal kapcsolatos problémával kapcsolatban léphet velünk kapcsolatba a következő címen: safety@gruppodp.com

